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SZ 2388.150 - EMC shielding bracket

Toolless quick assembly: Press the EMC shielding bracket against the cable shield and clip into
the rail, diameter changes are compensated in full by the spring.

Features

Model No.

Product description

Material

Surface finish

Shield diameter (min.)

Packs of

Net weight

Gross weight

PCF per pack (cradle-to-gate)

Note on PCF category

Customs tariff number
EAN

ETIM 9

ETIM 8

ECLASS 8.0
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SZ 2388.150

Quick assembly without the use of tools: Press the EMC shielding
bracket against the cable shield and clip into the rail. Diameter
changes are compensated in full by the spring of the EMC shielding
bracket.

Sheet steel
Zinc-plated
4-15mm

10 pc(s).

0.18

0.188

0.7 kg CO2 eq (Cat B)

Category B: PCF value (cradle-to-gate) based on the product weight,
approximately calculated and self-declared

73269098
4028177318243
EC002020
EC002020

27141150



