

**Rittal – The System.**

Faster – better – everywhere.



**SZ 2388.150**

**EMC shielding bracket**

State: 2026.1.23 (Source: [ittal.com/lt-en](https://www.ittal.com/lt-en))

# SZ 2388.150 - EMC shielding bracket

Toolless quick assembly: Press the EMC shielding bracket against the cable shield and clip into the rail, diameter changes are compensated in full by the spring.

## Features

Model No.	SZ 2388.150
Product description	Quick assembly without the use of tools: Press the EMC shielding bracket against the cable shield and clip into the rail. Diameter changes are compensated in full by the spring of the EMC shielding bracket.
Material	Sheet steel
Surface finish	Zinc-plated
Shield diameter (min.)	4 - 15 mm
Packs of	10 pc(s).
Net weight	0.18
Gross weight	0.188
PCF per pack (cradle-to-gate)	0.7 kg CO <sub>2</sub> eq (Cat B)
Note on PCF category	Category B: PCF value (cradle-to-gate) based on the product weight, approximately calculated and self-declared
Customs tariff number	73269098
EAN	4028177318243
ETIM 9	EC002020
ETIM 8	EC002020
ECLASS 8.0	27141150